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Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited
Assam & Assam Arakan Basin, Dhansiri Bhawan, Cinnamara Complex, Jorhat-785704 (Assam)
Phone + 91 376-2707338 (O) Fax + 91 376-2360014

NO.JRT/HE ER/LAQ/#KSAD/Compliance report/2020-21 DATED: 18.06.2020
, 29 620 20
To,

The Divisional Forest Officer (T)
Distt-Golaghat (Assam)

Sub: Regarding Forest Clearance (Under FC Act 2006 ) for Drilling location #KSAD at Distt.Golaghat

Sir,

We are pleased to attach herewith a Compliance report (along with the copy of necessary
documents) as per the conditions sipulated by MoEF&CC, Shillong for our Drilling Location #KSAD
located at Distt. Golaghat. The said report is submitted for kind perusal and further necessary at
your end .

Please acknowledge receipt.
An early action in the matter is solicited.

N
. oY
Thanks and regards. | WW&Q\,\ .

Encl: As above (MRIDUPAWAN SAIKA)
DGM (Geology)
In charge -LAQ Section
ONGC,Jorhat




COMPLIANCE REPORT FOR #KSAD IS SUBMITTED AS UNDER:

S
No

Point No. Stipulated
by MoEF & CC,
Shillong, In Principal
Approval

Conditions Stipulated by MoEF &
CC, Shillong, In Principal
Approval

Compliance by Divisional
Forest Officer, Golaghat

The User Agency shall transfer the
cost of compensatory
afforestation over double the
degraded forest land of 1.89 ha
identified in Doyang RF Block,
Golaghat Division in Golagahat
District through e-payment and
inform this office through the State
Forest Department for proposed
location# KSAD

The user agency has transferred
through e payment for an
amount of Rs. 29,65,067/-
(CA=Rs. 19,76,711 +

Over Head Cost=

Rs. 09,88,356 ),

was deposited on 28.01.2020 at
Alc No. SB-150615820313418-
Ad-hoc ASSAM CAMPA of
Corporation Bank, Phase-I,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi-
110003.

The State Govt. shall charge the
Net Present Value (NPV) of
forest land diverted under this
proposal from the User Agency as
per the Judgement of Hon’ble
Supreme Court of India dated
28.03.2009 & 09.05.2008 in IA
No. 566 in WP (C) No0.202/1995
and as per the guideline issued by
Ministry vide letter No. 5-3/2001-
FC dated 05.02.2009 in this regard.

The user agency has deposited
the NPV for an amount of Rs
13,79,700 deposited at A/c No.
SB-150615820313418-Ad-hoc
ASSAM CAMPA of
Corporation Bank, Phase-I,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi-
110003.

The User Agency shall provide the
funds for execution for creation
and maintenance of plantation of
dwarf species (preferably
medicinal plants) in the right of
way under the transmission line as
per the prepared detailed scheme
by the State Forest Department

NA




All the above funds received from
the User Agency under the project
shall be transferred to Ad-hoc
CAMPA Fund in SB A/c No. SB-
5201012637434343-Ad-hoc

CAMPA of Corporation Bank,

NA

v Phase-I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-
110003.
The User Agency shall be bear and | The User Agency has already
deposit the amount of the cost of | deposited the amount of
demarcation of the land proposed | Rs.45,696/- for the cost of
for diversion directly to the | demarcation of the Iland
concerned  Divisional  Forest | proposed for diversion directly
Officer. The concerned divisional | to the office of the undersigned

\ Forest Officer shall demarcate the | on 20.05.2020 through D.D.No
land proposed for diversion on the | 522835 dated 06.05.2020.The
ground and erected at least 4’ high | undersigned has already
cement-concrete pillars by duly | demarcate the land proposed
numbered, forward and backward | for diversion on the ground and
and GPS coordinates to be |erected 4’ high cement-
inscribed on the pillars. The | concrete pillars by duly
competent authority shall verify | numbered, forward and
and issue a certificate to this effect. | backward and GPS coordinates
Photographs showing permanent | inscribed on the pillars. In this
boundary pillars with GPS co- | regards the photo graphs of
ordinates to be submitted. boundary  pillars  already

erected is enclosed herewith for
your ready reference.

The charges for felling, logging
and transportation of projects
affected trees should be collected
from the User Agency at the rates

VI approved by the State Govt. and NA
deposited with the DFO concerned
for utilization immediately
following the diversion of forest
land.

Vil The certificates for the payment in
respect of SI No. (v) and (vi) shall
be furnished to this office by the NA

User Agency




VIl

The User Agency shall obtain
Environment Clearance as per the
project  provisions  of  the
Environment  (Protection)  Act.
1986, if required under the said
Act.

Applied for EC vide Proposal
No.
SIA/AS/IND2/143045/2020
dated 20.02.2020 to State
Environment Impact
Assessment Authority
(SEIAA), Guwabhati.

No labour camp shall
be established on the forest land

User Agency has given an
Undertaking  declaring  no
labour camp will be established
on the forest land as

10

The felling of trees on the forest
land being diverted shall be
reduced to the bare minimum and
the trees should be felled under
strict supervision of State Forest
Department.

User agency has given an
Undertaking declaring that the
felling of trees on the forest
land being diverted will be
reduced to the bare minimum
and the trees would be felled
under supervision of State
Forest Department.

11

Xl

Sufficient quantity of firewood,
preferably alternate fuels, shall be
provided by the User Agency to the
labourers after purchasing from the
State Forest Department or the
Forest Development Corporation
or any other legal agency,
department or person.

User agency has given an
Undertaking declaring that
Sufficient quantity of firewood,
preferably alternate fuels, will
be provided by the User
Agency to the labourers after
purchasing from the State
Forest Department or the Forest
Development Corporation or
any other legal agency,
department or person.

12

Xlil

The forest land shall not be used
for any purpose other than the
specified in the proposal and under
no circumstances be transferred to
any other agency, department or
person.

User agency has given an
Undertaking declaring that the
forest land will not be used for
any purpose other than the
specified in the proposal and
under no circumstances be
transferred to any other agency,
department or person.

13

Xl

The layout plan of the proposal
shall not be changed without the
prior approval of the Central
Government.

User agency has given an
Undertaking declaring that the
layout plan of the proposal will
not be changed without the
prior approval of the Central




Government.

14

X1V

The User Agency will have to
obtain the Forest (Conservation)
Act, 1980 clearance for stone, river
sand, river boulders in forest land,
if necessary.

User agency has given an
Undertaking declaring to obtain
the Forest (Conservation) Act,
1980 clearance for stone, river
sand, river boulders in forest
land, if necessary.

15

XV

As per Ministry’s letter no. 1-
30/96-FC(Pt), dt. 14.9.2001, if the
compliance of stipulated conditions
Is awaited from the State Govt. For
more than 5 (five) years, the in-
principle approval would
summarily be revoked considering
that the User Agency is no longer
interested in the project.

User agency has given an
Undertaking declaring that the
compliance  of  stipulated
conditions will be fulfilled.

16

XVI

All the clearance /NOCs under

different applicable
rules/regulations/local laws and
under Forest Dwellers

(Recognition of Forest Rights) Act,
2006 as required vide MoEF, New
Delhi guideline No. 11-9/1998-
FC(pt) dated 03.08.2009 shall be
complied with.

User agency has given an
Undertaking declaring that all
the clearance /NOCs under

different applicable
rules/regulations/local laws and
under Forest Dwellers

(Recognition of Forest Rights)
Act, 2006 as required vide
MoEF, New Delhi guideline
No. 11-9/1998-FC(pt) dated
03.08.2009 will be complied
with.

..__5.'.
.
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(MRIDUPAWAN SAIKA)
DGM (Geology)

In charge -LAQ Section
ONGC Jarhat




SO

GOVERNMENMT OF ASSAM
OFFICE CF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

GOLAGHAT DIVISION:::::zzi: GOLAGHAT
. e-mail: dfo.t.golaghat@wgmail.com
wetter No .B/62/ONGC/Glt Divn/2020 / 117~ Dated: 0 {-/01/2020.

o,

o The In-charge, Land £.cquisition, ONGC,
Dhansiii Bhawan, Cinnamara Complex,
Jorhat-78074.

sub:  Proposal for diversion of 1.89 ha. Of Forest land in Doyang Reserve Forest for
drilling location KSAD under Golaghat Forest Division.

vef:  Your Letter No. A & AAB/HR-ER/LAQ/KSAD/1/2020, dtd. 01/01/2020.

With reference to thaSsubject cited above, I would like to re-submit herewith the fresh
demand note in respect of the proposed diversion of 1.89 ha. of Forest land for ONGC
(rilling location KSAD under Golaghat Forest Division in favour of ONGC Ltd, subject to
1e compliance of 11 nos of siipulated conditions.. |

In this regards, you are hereby requested to deposit the below mentioned amount in
the form of RT'GS in the A/c No. SB-520101263743434-Ad-hoc CAMPA of Corporation
3ank, Phase-1, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003, Code no. CORP0000371.

Net present Value @ Rs. 7.30/- lakhs per Ha. For 1.89 ha. | = | Rs. 13,79,700.00.
i | Compensatory Afforestation ’ = | Rs. 19,76,711.00
ii | Over Heud Coast @ 5G% of the total cost of CA schemes | = | Rs. 9,88,356.00
- - Total | = | Rs. 43,44,767.00 |

Divisional Forest Officer
Golaghat Division
Golaghat .
5454 )
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Valid only for this
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Y B 1 SAD - campn

‘l‘-,i T(,
! smeasieh Oil And Natural Gas Corporation Ltd., |
\ Assam & Assam Arakan Basin 1
‘k % HR / ER Section. Dhansiri Bhawan.
\ 2" Floor. Cinnamara Complex. Jorhat — 785704
| onGcc Phone. No. 0376-2708012  Fax. No0.0376-2361525
No. A&AAB/HR-ER/LAQ/KSAD/2/2020 Date: 10.02.2020

To
The Divisional Forest Officer
Golaghat Division

Golaghat

Sub: Request for Demand Note for demarcation of the forest land of KSAD

Sir, ~

The online payment of NPV. CA and OH cost etc. totalling an amount Rs. 43,44,767/- (rupees
forty three lakh forty four thousand seven hundred sixty seven only) has been successfully made on
30.01.2020. A copy of the challan and online payment history under CAMPA attached herewith.

Sir, it is requested to make a demand note for cost of pillar posting for demarcation of drill-site
area of 1.69 ha and approach road area of 0.198 ha (length 248m X average width 8m) forest
land for the location KSAD in Kasomarigaon PML.

oy
Yours sincerely, ., ¢

NN g\
N X
(Mridupawan Saikia)

MIFGD LAy ANNS Ik grhat
DGM (Geol) : 1/, 1 A7

A »"_,‘:,r,: /—\,-C_)» . M [ 05

Encl.:

1. Copy of the challan
2. Copy of online payment history under CAMPA
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GOVERNMENMT OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
GOLAGHAT DIVISION::: i GOLAGHAT
e~-mail: dfo.t.golaghatwgmail.com

Letter No. B/62/ONGC/GIt Divn/2020/ ) 5 2, Dtd/ 4/02/2020.
To,

\Mc, Land Acquisition Section,
A & AA Basin, ONGC Cinnamora Complex,

Dhansiri Bhawan,
Jorhat.

Sub:  Proposal for diversion of 1.89 ha. Forest land for drilling of proposed location KSAD
under Golaghat Division.

Ref: 1. PCCF & HoFF, Assam’s letter no. FG.27/Nodal/Drilling Location/ONGC/KHDD,
dtd. 04/04/2019.
2. In-Principal Approval, vide letter No. 3-AS B 043/2018-SHI 3016-17, dtd.
28/11/2018.

Sir, &

With reference to the subject cited above, find enclose herewith the estimated cost of
Pillar posting for demarcation of the forest land inside Doyang Reserve Forest in details as
Annexure-I in respect to diversion of 1.89 ha. of forest land for drilling of proposed location
KSAD under Golaghat Division. The details of the amount are as follows:

Demarcation of area & cost for installation of 4” high Pillar: Rs. 45,696.00 (Rs. Forty
five thousand, six hundred and ninety six) only

Therefore, you are asked to deposit the amount of Rs. 45.696.00 (Rs. Forty five
thousand, six hundred and ninety six) only as mentioned in the condition no. (iv) of the “In-
Principal Approval” as demand draft in favour of DFO, (T), Golaghat at the earliest for
erecting and installation of the same. You are also asked to furnish/submit the
documents/information’s as mentioned in the “In-Principal Approval” issued from MoEF &
CC, Shillong for my onward necessary action.

Enclo: 1. Copy of details estimate of boundary pillars. b

Divisional Forest Officer

Golaghat Divisipp
Golagha%ﬁﬂ
Memo No. A/62/ONGC/GIt Divn/2020/ Dtd.  /02/2020.
Copy to:

1. The Chief Conservator ot Forests & Nodal Officer (F.C. Act), O/o the Principal Chief
Conservator of Forests & head of Forest Force, Assam, Aranya Bhawan, Panjabari,
Ghy-37 for favour of his kind information.

2. The Addl Principal Chief Conservator of Forest «(T), Upper Assam Zone,
Kacharighat, Ghy-1 for favour of his kind information ‘

3. The Conservator of Forest, Eastern Assam Circle, Jorhat for favour of his kind
information. /

Divisional Forest Ofticer
Golaghat Division
Golaghat



Ve

DETAILS ESTIMATE FOR 50 METERS GAP 4' HEIGHT PILLARING OF THE
PROPOSED DIVERSION AREA 1.89 HA. INSIDE DOYANG RF UNDER GOLAGHAT

DIVISION.
SL KINDS OF QUANTIT AMOUNT | REMARK
NO METARIAL Y RATE (Rs.) S
1 2 3 4 5 6
440 (per
1 Cement 2/3 bags bags) 293 Per Pillar
5800 (Per
2 Rod (Dia 8 mm) 10 Kg quintals) 580 Per Pillar
6100 (Per
3 Rod (Dia 6 mm) 4 kg quintals 244 Per Pillar
4 Black wire 100 gm 130 (Per Kg) 13 Per Pillar
2600 (Per
3 Chips 0.13 m3 m3) 338 Per Pillar
2900 (Per N
6 Sand 0.10 m3 m3) 200 Per Pillar
Planks Wood (Chattaring) 0.04 m3 550 (Per cft) 770 Per Pillar
7
8 Primer & Paint 0.25 Lo 340 (Per Ltr) 170 Per Pillar
Sub Total . | 2608 | Per Pillar
Mason/Labour Charges - 1000 Per Pillar
carrying, diggging and installation etc 200 Per Pillar
Total ‘ 3808 Per Pillar
Estimate for installation of 1 No. of Pillar = 3,808/-
No. of Pillars required for the cooridor of Transmiission Line =12 Nos.

Total estimated cost for installation of the cooridor of Transmission Line = 3808 x 12 = Rs.
45,696.00

(Rs. Forty five thousand, six hundred and ninety six only)
Divisional Forest Officer

Golaghat Division
Division {4
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Dhansiri Bha wan, Cinnamara Complex, Jorhat — 785704
Phone 33762367344 Fax No. 03762361514
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\\ny.}\é‘\fuﬁﬁz’ Dared

T

10,

The Divisic
Distt. Golaghat

Sub: Payment of cost of demarcation of area & cost of Instsilation of 4 ft. high Piilars ar # K5AD

Ref: Your Demand Note no. B/62/ONGC/GIt Divn/2020/1338 dated 14.02.2020.

W

~

We are pleased to submit kRerewith a Demand Draft
B/62/ONGC/Glt Divn/2020/1338 dated 14.02.2020 as pe- following details:

[ou

Demand Draft no 522835 dated 06.05.2020
issued by SBI, Jorhat.
Favouring DFO "") Foiaghat
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5. Forty five thot Jsand six hundred and ni nety six onh

ation of area & cost of installaticn of 04 ft. hup,h pillars in 1. 89

o

As _ost of de'm

fend for dritling of proposec locaticn #KSAD ur -aolaghat Division,

Kindly ackrniowledged receipt.

£Encl: As above

Yours sincerely,

Wit

(Mridupawan Saikia)
DGM(Geoli-1/C LAQ
ONGC JORHAT

er (F&A),Cash & Bank, ONGC Jorhat with refzrerce to their chogue
020, favouring State Bank of India.
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